
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www-tpp.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003479-2021 

Contract

AA - Cleaning Services 

Associated British Ports

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-003479
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0044b6-integration  
Published 9 December 2021, 9:36am

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Associated British Ports

Port House, Northern Gateway,

Hull

HU9 5PQ

Contact

Richard Claridge

Email

procurement@abports.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www-tpp.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003479-2021
https://www-tpp.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003479-2021
mailto:procurement@abports.co.uk


Page 2 to 6

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://training.in-tend.co.uk/abp/supplier/aspx/Tenders/Current

Buyer's address

https://training.in-tend.co.uk/abp/supplier/aspx/Tenders/Current

I.6) Main activity

Port-related activities

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

AA - Cleaning Services 

Reference number

ABP-HUM-21/008

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90910000 - Cleaning services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Dear SupplierYou have been invited to tender for the provision of Cleaning Services
Humber Tender documents have been made available and can be accessed with the
stage tab •PQQ - Documents•. From there you can review the documentation supplied
and upload your response as indicated. The deadline for submissions of the tender will be
15/01/2022 so please allow sufficient time to complete your return as late submissions will
not be permitted.Any questions relating to this tender should be made via correspondence

https://training.in-tend.co.uk/abp/supplier/aspx/Tenders/Current
https://training.in-tend.co.uk/abp/supplier/aspx/Tenders/Current


Page 3 to 6

on the website and can be addressed to the main contact as shown in the details above.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

90910000 - Cleaning services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Cleaning Services for The Humber

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-003478

/Notice/003478-2021


Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

ABP-HUM-21/009

Title

AA - Cleaning Services Humber Ports

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

9 December 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 3 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £500,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £500,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Associated British Ports 

25 Bedford Street 



Page 6 to 6

London 

WC2E 9ES

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Associated British Ports

25 Bedford Street

London

WC2E 9ES

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained

Associated British Ports 

25 Bedford Street

London

WC2E 9ES

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2026-01-25T12:16:44+0000
	TCPDF




